

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8439-8440/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2018 in CRLA No. 1395/2012 C/W CRLA No. 1139/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Y.S. Murugendra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR