

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).8439-8440/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2018 in CRLA No.1395/2012 and CRLA No.1139/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No.100816/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 19-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr.Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Kr.Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to grant bail to petitioner No.1 for the present.

The application for bail is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR