

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.8439-8440/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2018 in CRLA No. 1395/2012 & CRLA No. 1139/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124793/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 124791/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

List the matters on 11-12-2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)