

ITEM NO.7
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant, Mr Tarun Kumar Thakur submits that the Advocate-on-record for the appellants, Mr S.N.Bhat has been designated as Senior Advocate and hence, notice for alternative arrangement would be required to be issued. Office shall take necessary steps at once.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original records from the High Court as well as Trial Court are awaited.

List on 9.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar