

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for alternative arrangement upon appellant nos. 4 to 7 has been duly served, however no one has entered appearance.

The notice for alternative arrangement shall be re-issued upon appellant nos. 1 and 2.

Service for alternative arrangement is not complete on appellant no. 3 who is reported to have died.

The sole respondent is duly represented.

List on 05.08.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar