

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since Mr. S.N. Bhat, was designated as senior advocate, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to all the appellants through Speed Post.

In response, the unserved cover was received from Appellant No.3 with postal remarks as deceased. Directions have therefore, been sought in the matter. Learned counsel appearing for the surviving appellants submits that he would obtain instructions including a copy of the death certificate and place it on record.

List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master