

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant no.3 has passed away during the pendency of the present appeal.

The Lrs. Of appellant no.3 wanted to file an application under Proviso to Section 394 Cr.PC.

Let objections, if any, be filed by the State.

List after six weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR