

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the LRs of deceased appellant No.3 are already on record as appellant Nos.1,2,4,6, and 7 and seeks two weeks' time to file an affidavit in this regard.

Time as sought for is granted.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR