

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that Appellant No.3, namely, Chandra has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants has moved an interlocutory application No.45884/2023 for setting aside abatement of the appeals in respect of Appellant No.3.

I.A. No.45844/2023 is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 13, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1615-1616/2021

RAVIPRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.45844/2023 for setting aside abatement of the
appeals in respect of appellant No.3. is allowed in terms
of the signed order.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office to proceed further.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)